BHA Architectural Review Meeting Schedule
2026 ARC Section B
Architectural Review Committee

Agenda Deadline Dates Agenda Deadline Dates Meeting Dates

Preliminary & Final Reviews For all other reviews (9:30 am Start Time)

Friday by 12:00 pm* Friday by 12:00 pm*

Monday, December 29, 2025 January 2, 2026 Friday, January 16, 2026
January 30, 2026 February 6, 2026 Friday, February 20, 2026
February 27, 2026 March 6, 2026 Friday, March 20, 2026

March 27, 2026 April 3, 2026 Friday, April 17, 2026
April 24, 2026 May 1, 2026 Friday, May 15, 2026
May 29, 2026 June 5, 2026 Thursday, June 18, 2026
June 26, 2026 Thursday, July 2, 2026 Friday, July 17, 2026
July 31, 2026 August 7, 2026 Friday, August 21, 2026

August 28, 2026 September 4, 2026 Friday, September 18, 2026

September 25, 2026 October 2, 2026 Friday, October 16, 2026
October 30, 2026 November 6, 2026 Thursday, Nov. 19, 2026

Please note that there will not be an ARC-Section B Meeting in December.

ARC Section B will review the submittals East of Muscadine Wynd as well as the following BHA PUD and

multi-family communities: Cape Fear Station, Flora’s Bluff/Killegray Ridge, Ibis Roost, Keeper’s Landing,

Lighthouse Landing, Royal James Landing, Sabal Palm Cottages, Sumner’s Crescent, Surfman’s Walk, The
Hammocks, The Villas, Timbercreek.

*All submittals must be delivered complete (including fees), prior to the scheduled agenda deadline in
order to be reviewed at the subsequent ARC meeting. If the submittal is incomplete, it will be moved to
the next month’s meeting pending receipt of the missing items. The review fee, the application, the plans,
etc., comprise a complete submittal. For clarification, please see the online application and the current
BHA Design Guidelines regarding the review process and submission requirements.

Revisions to BHA Design Guidelines may be made periodically throughout the year. The latest edition of
the Design Guidelines is available at www.BaldHeadAssociation.com.

Submittal Contact Information:

Allison Heafner Chris Howard

BHA ARC Admin Asst Architectural Review Coordinator
910.457.4676 x 123 910.457.4676 x 122
Allison@BaldHeadAssociation.com Chris@BaldHeadAssociation.com

Mailing Address FedEx and UPS packages** can be mailed to
Bald Head Association the following address:

P.O. Box 3030 Bald Head Association

Bald Head Island, NC 28461-7000 111 Lighthouse Wynd

Bald Head Island, NC 28461

**please remember Fed Ex and UPS take at least three extra days
to arrive from the mainland (Southport) BHI Drop off point.
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